Directors,  declare that following amendments have been adopted in Memorandum of Association:

Declaration

To increase in Authorised Share Capital of the Company from Rs. 40,00,00,000/- (Rupees Forty Crores Only) divided into 
4,00,00,000 (Four Crores) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each to Rs. 65,00,00,000/- (Rupees Sixty-five Crores Only) 
divided into 6,50,00,000 (Six Crores Fifty Lacs)Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each, by way of creation of additional 
2,50,00,000 (Two Crores Fifty lacs) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each ranking pari-passu in all respect with the 
existing equity shares of the company, aggregating to Rs. 25,00,00,000 (Rupees Twenty-Five Crores Only) and that existing 
Clause V of the Memorandum of Association of the Company be replaced with following new Clause V: 
V. The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 65,00,00,000/- (Rupees Sixty-Five Crores Only) divided into 6,50,00,000 
Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each ranking pari passu in all respect with the existing Equity Shares.

To be digitally signed by

Name PANKAJ RAMESH SAMANI

Designation Director

DIN 06799990

DSC 06799990DIN1